


GUREAY HASTINGS Park

OFFICE oF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE secrion

apanese race having Property in Any protected area. The Proper
uires such PEESOns to give full ¢

Mrtewlare as Fequested in 1
".'ONAL INFOR“ATION
NAME

l?g" 4

To be Completed by Persons of the j
inistration of this Property req

s form

OYE  Yasuxy ohd

HOME ADDRESS P0, Box

...-N.,.,.g.&.;....§§..0;.!_9_g.§9n....,B_.-_ e

MBERMA,MIQW e SEX : M.

s AGF!’
.k..w!&!gxnksr, el

REG[STRATI ON NU
OoCcu PATION .

i o A .

if oves carried on, stage where, under what name and whether carried on by
with anyone; if Partnership, &ive partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER. 4. B, c, Pecking o, Knlght Inlet, 5, ¢,
MARRIED? . Yes :

yourself oy in

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND .. Nobu

 ADDRESS oF WIFE OR HUSBAND:....A-?..'Q:__-@Q? 28..”A_§§gz.gg.§9.g.._.,_§, - PR
NAMES OF Any LIVING CHILDREYN . Kaneme (w) Yesuit (M) Hasanoby

A M i g

e o T bt sl

ADDRESS oF CHILDREN: P.0. Box a8,

.“:_S_tcvoqtcn, B
AGE OF CHILDREN. 9.7

LOCATION AND DEscmpﬂom.R‘._u.__._.,..-‘.;. 2 St_-vemg_.‘_.:v.-,_:.
lot 2, '

. 506% Millers Nat. Inse.Co,




awmnﬂﬁmﬂw;x’lm—n:n,wﬂ = T e v T "’-—-r—r\‘-‘m-“1",‘\;&:1","&”}' AT g N TR AT Lt

e < § TR IO HONS ANV NO WIVD

¥O ‘Nl LISAWALNI ANV ONIAVH NOSHIA ANV 40 SNAAY GNY AWVYN AHL AAD 't

v s gy

§1ad ANV A¥L1N0d ‘STVININY ¥3HI1O ANV MDOLSHAIT 'SASHOH @

e ool eetirrs o sl A 457 e K s e SRl S SR SO - I e S AT

P

s ——————— i ——————— S S

e R ot g o S ——

Pa—— PROPREET

_pO*00TIE eniea qey03 ‘xoxdde *038 *9%8
geTokoq 2

‘glooy saeguwedred . ..——-

b ST

e O i S

 shoy TeA3s90] STOIDTIW Tapeq § ‘9A038 'STISUSAR TOWITN
‘ lslug!szglegs”9123553W§!!515;1w”"N_mwwm_MW“Mm.HMWWM._”“Nw““k.,,
s SUTPNIOUT §398330 PTOUsSNOE ¥ ut_xuum-:'yg ‘mogsesssg ‘g2 Xod ‘0d ¥

—= 8103444 TYNOSHAd-AONV Favil NI ¥D01S AAANTHOVIK ANV INANRd1N0d
1VO0T1 ALVIS ANV NOLLAPOSAd J3a dAD 1

‘STANLXIA "THNLINYNE 40 NOL
:ANMO AlL¥3doud 1TVYNOSY3d 40 INIWILVLS

S A A

wavd 4l 9

PR "'(P!ﬂd yep 1eYM 0y pue U ‘gsyfppe wry aAa1)) ANV Al 'SJ_NVN'H_L'E]'['\S S

- geyal 40 SLNOHVIMAHM JLVIS ¥

A e

e 1V HOIHM OL ALVa GNV LN3¥ ARV gSVAT 40 SUVINDILEVL ¢

i e S

<

U < s

ey NOTLATEDSAA ANV NOLLVDOT 1

a3i1dnNdd0 AL¥3dodd IVIY 30 ANIFWALVILS

ssmsnmirsr i OS SJOUD ALVIS ANV wavd 41 6

e [CTWALNT ANV SVH NOSHEd dJHIO ANV J1 ALVIS 8

o uON
e G NAR (D00 1111 40 SLNOGVINTHM ALVIS L

QUON




ronw ae

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... .

- e A A ) A TS s 3 S i . el 0 i e i e e A

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

None
OTHERS:

L wrien T el e s B0 s i e o MO o S 41 A ¥ e i et Ao S e et i el bl

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)_...._ .

R O 1 1 - A AT 10 IR O 4 54 1 L L L T L T —.

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
_One §50.00 Vietory Bond (1942) in owner's possessicn)

i P RS B 0 04 8t e b D S e S . S 5 e ey

8. BANK ACCOUNTS ;_HQ,;QQMQPI!L.,M.,nt_‘th.“ﬁ.m.natnn,mB‘..G‘.,hu.‘m& unkomsn,
9. LIFE INSURANCE: #2000 Sun Jife dssnc. Co. Pol No. 2086082 25 yr. End., Prem. §83.60

. PRe
. Aue ] fctober . Densficiary (Bife) Mrs. Nobu  O¥e, Steveaton B.0.  Pol. ia deelarent's y

poscession.
W IIERAST INANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. .. . . B9 oo

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: .. _ _ .

LIABILITIES:

L et AL A g O b | SN 0§ 9306 | B8 0 35

2. TRADE DEBTS:

[ certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discioses all my property of
every description in any profected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated thia 8 = govor 82 - " o0

(Signature). ... . ? KZ%C’ e




* . -
2{- ‘: oh!uf .

OYE, Ya sukichi

] Sy e vy o)
b oadldd s antaeds

05498

—4

tate Dvacuatedday 28/42 vaturalized - Cenadisi
i ~ ? 

4 .

. ’
) / i
il RN e R 5

—Bridge River, B. C.

Present AQAress

IKARI, Nobu #05523

Dec'd

Dec'd Naxzec ©of
Kaname (M) 1/9/233 Masanobu (M) 19/10/37;

mmildren under 16
yasuji (M) 3/7/36; Shiro (M) 22/11/39.

E.C.T.

Regquested bY

Pish Packer (A.B.C. pPacking)

at above address.

”*

Additionail information

Boat House & lot




File No. 1747

FROP. SUBJECT
OF CLAIM:

ERAL PROPERTY SUMMARY FOR CLADM March 4th, 1948.
(bo’ Yasukichi Un ﬂl‘. No. 05‘%.

€72 - 4th Avenue, Steveston, B.C. (Catalogus No. 783).
being

Lot 2 of Parcel "A" of Blk.27 of Sec. 3,

Bk.3N. ,‘c"o’ 'lp ‘7&, Mun. of uMd, D.N. W,

Estimated fair market value as per claim: $1,500.00
Custodisn Cr. as per claim 808.43
(Actual Gross Selling Price $830.00)

CLAIM - § LT

HISIORY
Declared 4th April, 1942.

C of E #5044k, dated March 24th,1943, notes vesting in the
Custodian.

J.DuMiather's report dated April 21, 1942, states: the house is

a five room frame, shingle roof dwelling, clean and in good oon-
dition otherwise. There is a Woodshed at the rear, about 12x20',

Asasssed Yalue (1943)
Land $ 153.00
Improvements 1,250.00

Taxable Value 778.00
Total Taxes 17.72.

Valustion rec'd., Coulthard, Sutherland & Co.Ltd., $827.00, 22/4/
Tender rec'd., K.L.Kobus, $600.00, 28/4/44 - Rejected.
W tm 2/6/“’ tollo[om, m.m - m-

Approved by Advisory Committee - June 14/44, $830.00, Alice
Victoria Kobus.

Yasukiochi OYE advised of sale, 5/12/44, provided with Statement
Sale and Statement of Account.

Photograph taken April 1J3th, 1943.
Statement of Account to date.




 JAPANESE NAMB: Yasukichi OYE, Registration No. 05498, File No. 1747
CATALOGUE O, 783
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 672 -~ 4th Avenue, Steveston, B.C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 2 of Parcel "A", of Block 27 of Section 3, Block 3 N

Range 7 West, Map 4760, Municipality of Richmond, in the
District of New Westainster,

CLASSIFICATION: 5 Room Dwelling

 ASSESSED VALUE: land  Isprovements  Texes (snoval)  Appreised
$153.00  $1250.00 $ 17.72 $£30.00
TITLE: Registered in the name of Yasukichi OYE

None registered and no indication of any umregistered.

Vesting Order No. 24252 dated July 7th, 1942,

HISTORY OF
ADMINISTRATION: Custodian's representative reported om April 2lst, 1942,
*The house is a five-room frame, shingle roof dwelling,

clean and in good comdition otherwise. There is a wood-
shed at the rear, about 12 x 20!'."

OYE, in his declaration of April 4, 1942, deciared no
tendney, but it was later discovered that he had entered
into a rental arrangement with ome Kurt XOBUS for a
monthly reatal of §7.00 plus water rates. This

continued until the sale of the property July 10th, 1944

Chattels were left in care of Nr. Kobus for which neo
charge was made.

This property was foold to Alice Victoria Kobus for the
amount of $830.00 cash as at July 10th, 1944, and
adjustaents calculated as of that date.

Title No. 119961-E was delivered to the purchaser
on November 23rd, 1944.

Funds released to the credit of OYE on November 10,1944

The above summary ic certified to be in
accordance wj the information on file

”

v, 7 i L

s aa? eliray)
George Peters
Administretion Department




PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIM
Yasukichi OYE Regn No: 05498

garry Point No. 3. Motor Screw No.6, 1920 $7,000.
New Westminster BC Registry No. 914

5 or 6 day war started ship was taken into

for Vancouver barbour by the navies.

Time of sale all tools was taken even a

air compressor Engine was taken.

Estimated loss of, tools, Air Compressor,

kitchen tools, clothing, sleeping tools

STOLEN but including in .

Recelved from Custodian 950. 4,950.

CLAIM $2,050.

and

Floating Camp at Mayne Island. Estimated value
including tools and other household tools b4
and gasoline and oil too.

Received from Canadian Fish Company

I was not allowed to enter Mayne Island after
the war started.

TOTAL CLAIM FOR PROPERTY LOSS

"A" - vessel "Garry Point No.3n

This vessel sold 19 March 1942 under auspices of JFrvicC.

"B" - Floating Camp at Mayne Island

Never declared or mentioned by Oye. No record whatscever
at this office.

NOTE:

The "kitchen tools, clothing, sleeping tools®
claimed on wer: presumably on QOye's boat, as
the file holds his receipt that all chattels
left on land were disposed of.




PP

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Da¥s:  Maroh 17, 1944
Mames OYE, Yasukiehi Reg. No, 085498 File: 1747

‘Boat File No.: JFVDC 132 |
Name of Vessel: "Garry Point III" 413'x10'x4.5'(1920) Vivian 70 HP (1939)
Lie. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 141,534 :
Naval No.: None
Owner's Valuation: $7,000.00
JFPVYDC Veluation: None
93§toaian Valuation: None
Date of Sale: March 19, 1942
~Purecheaser: Jas. Paddy ¥oran
 [81gnatnre on Sales Papers: No copy
» ap Konbiads ‘Z:ggg:gg (Mortgage in favor of vendor)
Paid to JFVDC 3XSUNSSEIEN: l,OO0.0p/f ‘
Supervision Costs: 50.00
Balanee due Owner: 950.00
Paid to: Y. Oye on March 27, 1942
Loocation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
Olaims Against Canadian Govt.:
5 Inv;ntory Claim #42: Jas. Paddy Moran - $280.40 (Paid)

- ,
rrlogs fpod g d e laged IS

Additional Information: The mortgage is on File 1747. Payments of $83.33
are being made to the Custodian by the mortgagor,
Jas. Paddy Moran, each month.




Pee ks ; of Paresl .{‘; mi .’..
b [ie0el, Pik. e sheT. 871
£ % h'q. - ',J..Afu',.: B -
=~ | oo Disne: Vessdd

L7344 Mierry Palnt IIIG
posmesonmafioss : 2

1 oa iesel Vosoel

1945 "Gurry Point L

OXB was covered in the amount of $500.00, Fire Insurance, in the Millers
“ Chicago, which expired on June 16th, 1943, and

renswed by the Oustodian in the same amount, under policy # 83316. This

w3 transferred to the new owner on September 9, 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in

accordance with
/;2

Administration Department







Pile No. 1747 June 4th, 1946.

Bank Acct:

ZRMONA . | .
Re: Yasukiohi OYR

—takiairation No. 05498

In his declaration of April 4, 1942, Yasukiohi OYE declared
housshold effects, per schedule, left iu the house. The
Oustodian's agent, J.D, Mather, Inventoried this April 21,1942,
per scheduls. Mr. OYE was allowed in the protected area and was
in Steveston in the last week of May, 1944. He gave the Custodian
agent at Steveston a letter stating that he had disposed of all
his effects and reieased the Custodian from any future claims. It
was found, however, after the sale of the property, that artieles
were removed from Mr. OYE's house on May Jist, 1944 and April 204
1945. These were sold by auction and credited to OIR's acoount.

Upon his svacuation, OYE sold to one Paddy Moran his fishing
vessel, "Garry Point III* in the sum of $5,000.00, cash in the
amount of $1,000,00 was paid. From this amount, the payment of
& 0lais .. vendor of Vivian Engine Boat Works Ltd. placed in the
asount of §700.00, leaving = balance in the amount of $3300.00
secured in the way of a mortgage. Thia mortgage was completely
paid 4in full on January 3lst, 1944, and the funds credited to
the Japanese Account.

OYE declared a $50.00 Victory Bond in his own possession. His
bank account of $90.00 with the Royal Bank of Canada,

Life Insurance: $2,000.00 with the Sun Life Assurance Co., policy ne.

2086082, his wife Nobu as beneficiary.

These last three items did not come under the control of the
Custodian, and no sction was taken by this office.

No other property interests other than those mentioned are
found on the file.

The above summary is certified to be im
accordance with the informatiom on file.

v s
% #%3

George Peters
Administration Department




Wn‘ u-t, :.n.ut-u M

1 Singe sewing machine (tnulh)
1 chesterfield, mo chairs

Z tabies

8 kitchen chairs

3 Mtohes .

54 pals biisds -SJ%?&/W
boxeg mise. S -June f‘/w

- ' e hester stoves -5 f“’?"/ﬁ/"“f
m “'S-T 30 S 7%
L baxes dﬁﬁﬁgg"“’(f/’wf ‘ s

b & m stone
1 box mises S J&ncﬁ/ﬁf

i bird cage -'S\I'df}t A N
1. stove top /
t windows -Sfunt mw
.8 TUE L6 St f,‘/,,
b R s S Zeoo 1
W = 5 Tune 11 N <
e e L "/ rﬂ‘ 'm e f‘-‘nﬁ'"/ ‘F/
 brwaket “5 i coil ofl drum -5 JUNE K, fhm
ST 1 dining table ©- W%, /9
2 sooop shovels “SJune /s 199y
2 fish picks - S Tan&fﬁf’fﬁ

.-.' -r"r.'..




SOpPer tray snd pair gom boots

Administration Department




ih m' -bxa by publie
on Newsuber 7, ¥







NAME 0I5, Yasuklahi

REGISTRATION §O. 054% FILE No. 3747

_following shattels were sold by public
Bteveston, B, O, __on _May 18, 2945,

- " -




chattels were sold by public
SRS - ‘

. Members of Custodlsn Staff Present. Ny, Harris
ted from Auctioneering List Mo




on

The following cheattels were gold b blie
suotion st s oo, f, S J pﬂolf‘fn '

i




The rollawin; ohattoll were aald by ubliec

luuum' st Bleveston, B, 0, on g ANky

Total
Less Expernses:

af Cuataalan Stars Presant.
aﬁ frea Auotianeering List No.




Neme Mr. Yasukichi Oye File No, 1747
Reg. Mo,

§ ‘.""

» s 3 . ‘ ;. F
g :.l,"‘f 74 4-'{ ¥ t ’:‘- EF, P o ‘ }f 3 "& ] I) 7o . F
A {-' v - - E y 4 # 7

¢

CompanySun Life Agency Vancouier Agency

Poliey Mo, 2086082

Premium - § 83.60

X
Payable: Annual ly, Semi-annually or monthly

2

Month October Day 1

REMARKS :




!Qn_ftltj;;uinlt!tﬁiiﬁ§t§~

‘;ﬁipgsﬁ_nbiq'b&lﬁngo_dnshy Paddy Moran
ob boat "darry Polnt 111V




Registration Nuwber (5498
OYR, Yasukichi
P. 0. Box 28, Steveston, B. C.

Lot 2, Parcel "A", Block 27, Seec. J,
Block 3 North, Range 7 West, Map
4760, Dist. of New Westminster.

C of T #119961E.

I have examined the Declaration of Title.

ORNERSHIP

Oye is the sole owner of this property.
LAND AND BUILDINGS

The house is a five roor frame, shingle roof
dwelling, clean and in good condition oSherwise.
There is & Woodshed at the rear, about 12 x 20v,
INSURANCE

Poliey #8069C, ¥illers National Insurance
Company - $500,.00, expiring April 16, 1943,

FINANCIAL POSITION

Claime to have no liabilities. Inventory of
personal effects attached hereto.

REC OVMENDATIONS

The owner states that he has made %
to rent the house riof‘tﬂ'ﬁ!ﬁ'ﬂ'l!liiion. En; 5!* ot
- #tate the amount of rental. I would reco~~end that he
. be permitted to effect this lease. I am instructing

him that any rental ~ust be paid to the Custodian.

April 21, 1942




,

1 8iager Seving veshine (3readle)

1 Ohenterfield, no Chaire
2 Tedlas
8 Eitehen Chatse
1 Eitehen stove
3 Bode complete
Oremaphone end Records
. LEWE Y owey
mg, Garden Tocls
e e nw‘v“";u

'3 Bow Ghildvens Pestival Toye
= 1 Box Ocﬁiton- Tools

- & _Bheyelen

_Curtains end Blinds on all windows

¥




; um’ .o ci

pt of your letter of the 8th instant, and would
for $100.00 was sent to vou vis the B. C.

of May, and we presune this cheque had not
letter under reply.

sent you regularly each momth.

you kindly confirm that the follow-
the §.V, "Qarry Point III* -

$5,000.00
$1,000.00

Al

tgage belween yourself and Paddy doran was for the
above amount of £3,300.00, of which paymemts are to be made as followa;




Bridge River, 3.C, s
May 19th, 1943 et ._1
i

EVACUATION SECTION

———————————"

ir. P. Doust

Dept. of the Secretary of the State
Office of the Custodian

506 Royal Bank Bldg.

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:-
Re: TFile # 1747

—

I aocknowledge receipt of your kind letter
of the 13th instant, and also your cheque for 3$100,00
vhich you had sent to me via the B.C, Security
Commission on May 5th.. ;

. Jour arrangement of sending to me a sum

of $100,00 each month until my agcount has been
reduced to the mum of $83,00; covers my living ex-
penses and is satisfactiory at present but if in case
of emergenoy I would like to ask your kind assistance.

I would like to stote further that the
contract stated in your letter--between ir., P
Moran and myself concerning the Mortgage of “Garry
Polint III® seems to be correct in every detail.

o et -
i i

Thanking you for your kind services,
I remain,

Tours truly

e

Reg # 05498




BT 0 a1t e A b s e 50

o e S A S S I S D o G BTSN TR | . {

o ,4' o §

.'“” " " e roprdomany, : . '
as vm«l Cantents and conditions of contents of

(s i} m—-mmmuum;

0 A 0 S S S e+ et DT DI - i L L e ——s

; Province or
BN e i, SREBE O . .County of
5 ' Car Car

R R E—

. No...... i e 5% S At

e e e et A A i

»w.
R iy, TSt SHFN— i

T gt AP PSR

V] e tin o <oy v 1 i s

S B e L s e

T RSN i S e

AERAPESAS, - TR AR e

e S £ e

numgmmmmam:ummm _“




hlﬂﬂﬂﬂm.tﬁdh“huha‘htﬂihhﬂ“

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COHPANY

TR R TS T o e S e

Mdmauwuam

& : by ¥ f ir- . i & g ""' *f
o559 0nh nv-%om.b“s.u?gn_(wq-..ﬁ.-v,..|m.-M.-run-».: IIIT PELER ‘!szr‘rhi‘M‘kﬁﬁ*ﬂﬂl’l"l'ﬁlﬂ”'bwflﬂimﬂn >,
” 5 " 'f"' Bt | - : 3

; described below,

e

. o T, ., ol AT AW e eangan s b et Lo st b b S

M-tb&nmn

L T

LT Y

et Lt R T

e L T R TN

B Rt S D - T R

R e L T s T 7o &

-won-r.-...«....-'--”‘-..u»y...-...-...--,o--”.-«..'_.....u..n vonw

“»y

A WA S i o s ....,-‘.
[ F

/) b
J

e ¥y SRR R B P A TN R RE S L AR e SRR E R S S T
. W il s '* . ; o H
v ‘».uuw--”wn"“..“’ vl Oy N Uy ey i .

v

'-Jl"""""""' AR
‘“-r‘ ¥ § }’.

H“ i3
..n..adf.........v-,.. s

A T P R

;..--.--..-a-.-....-.....-‘-uu.....-~»

R e s

¥
e e o & o OSSP | 4 B a}‘, r ¥ AR
{‘ f] &

s o T T DEEPR

vgv-n-a—--‘u---i---g#-»-éhun-o-..nt---».--l..n-...-.-vm--u-t-‘nhuvc-..vt‘--m.-nqu-l.--an|- R L S ———

At AN e e auliiced as e ma o b s v R AR s s o b b ks
F ’

F

o 9 " i f....“..r.,............-...;.-.. .

.-k-‘h. n"nllb.“ln‘---n»o-c Pﬂn...”v..”.-..... “as

ﬂb“‘ .Uh“hh*ﬂllﬂdhw ! -.J

sasew




Logmmbear

Ere Josukichd OXv,
Ardige Blear, .0,

: 072 « Lt ive towac Latie

Ploncw Do lndwes et o cbove property
has boes sols us of ‘w m. A9éhs SOF h o ol 8 eiNie
i lodepmdont cprodacd of Wl propesty s Do obSoiped
il the sle yapoved W the 5&5‘—"”.&“\&}‘ corsd thre,

Fopts, losc capomoos uwp W the notioned dute,
Ixive boon crotitod % your secoumt ond o Justeants of upesned
wEse and oy leourcnes propduse have <loo beon creditad to
pa N

The pet roodt o %l wle cpooure OB VB
attochod slatonent, e the proooui. love been orodited o yoasr
aOOBL @ aPe «Lao opelesdng « roveral ctatepont of ¥
Aot WP o dute shdel Ipsiacor (he set lgure Lo <bdeh relosonee

AT ey

Juarye Petwae,
e Ain Lot idon | L IML

GF gha

.
Gele Bu' e Lomuity Candocions




STATEMENT RE SAIE OF: Neme : OYE, Yesukichi

Catalogue No:wgy | File No:yoi9

Heg. #05498
Street Mdﬂmmg?} « Lth Ave,

Steveston
Legal Description: 2/0/2 73/113!/'”/47&0

Date of Sale and Ad justments .J&y.lm‘.l.;u.......................

or s $630,00
Charge for Valuation

Charge for Advertising

Land Registry Office Transmisaion Fee

Encumbrances:
3paid yendar

HMorigagee
43hat . charges

Ad justments:
Fire Insurance

Taxesto July 10th, 1944 12.15
Water 72

28,87

Net Proceeds credited to your account

Datou-ho«ubm-nh,-l%&. ----- .

Compiled by:.0ma..Paters......... e




Catulogue Fo., 783
File Fo. 1747

SR —

Bovenber 10, 19444

Wnd. ALICE VICTORIA EOBUS
(purchaser)

Al bisaunb Al e Oustodisn of Faesy Property

(as 4t July 10, 1944)

Purchase price
Cheques recelved
10/365 » §23.22 seiler's projortiou of taxes
for L9344
Tater - Ju.y 1st to July 9th - 9 days @ 8¢
Per dny
Reglistration fees on deed - 530,00
Insurance preaiuwn - 58.9% x £9.00

une st to June 3iab
July ist o July 9th - 9/31 x $9.00
balanos owing by purchaser




% ;- m m.
W wmmwmnm

 Beoaipt of Ceviificate of Title No. 177301-E is ly me hersty acknowledged and
property covered by the said certificats have been settled.

Heceipt is also acknowledged of Millers National insurance Company, Poligy No.
83316 which has been aseigned to me.

»

Dated at Vancouver, B. 0., umgaa day of 74”“/4’\{19“




To The Offioce of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vanoouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-
Re:

I underatand that any Japaness effeots and
furniture on the premises are not inoluded in the sale.
These will be removed by the Custodian as soon as pos-
sible but in cases where the furniture is ineluded in
the lease to the pressent tenant it ocannot, (of course,
be removed until he is r.agxito vacate the premises. I

undertake to give the Custodian at least two weeks

notite of the date on which the tenant is vacating the

premises and to allow the Custodian access to the pre-

mises in order to remove the furniture at a reasonabdle
;nﬁ convenient time following the termination of the
ease.

Yours faithfully,

.s .“‘\*ﬂ". X\ .&Mrﬂi@.ﬂ







H.h No. 1747
« 4Ath Avenue, Steveston

UW/SM/WH&O

8. ALICE VICTOKIA KOBUS
(purchaser)

i assount withy The Custodian of Enemy Property

STATREENT OF ADJUSTMENTS
(a8 st July 10, 1944)

DEBIT

Purchase price $830,00
received
190, x $23.22 seller's proportion of taxes
for 1944
Fater - July 1lst %o July 9th - 9 days @ 8¢

per day
Registration fees on deed - §830.0C
Insurance premius -~ 58.9% x $9.00
June lst to June 3lst
July st to July 9%h - 9/31 x §9.00
Belance owing Yy purchaser







January 31, 1945.

Mr. Yasukichi OYE
Registration No. 05498,
Bridge River, B. C.

Dear Bir:

" e N "

Attached is the Nortgage on the "Garry Point 1IL"
for the sum of $3,300.00, grauted by James Paddy Moram, on
the 18th of March, 1942, in your favour,

We have received cheque for $916.75, whieh has
been credited to your account. In addition to this, we
received two cheques of $83.33 each, since the statement of
“your account was sent to you on December 5th, 1944. These
three cheques, amounting in all to $1,083.41, pay off the
balance that had been owing to you uncer the Mortgage.

These funds have been placed to y-ur credit, and
are availlable to you.

in order that the dortgage nay be discharged,
would you kindly sign the Discharge on the back of the Mortgage
in the presence of a witness, and return the coupleted document
to this office? It is not necessary to go to a Notary, any
person will serve as a witness.

Thank you in anticipation of your kind attention
to this matter, '

Yours truly,

F. Matheson,
Specified Articles Department.




Bridge River, B.C.
February 22, 1945

S 0 o v <o, .n'ﬁw}
N BETTION

4 - . Wi B
i ans |t '
S 56

?

Dept. of the Seocretary of State ; et st S i
Office of the Custodian /777

506 Royal Bank Building

Vanoouver, 5.cC.

Attention Mr. ¥, Mathesdn “INAT At don

Dear 8ir: i ¥ 2ow
Res Your ¥ile No. 1747 hutss

I acknowledge receipt your letter of Jan 3lst.
enclosing Mortgage on Garry Point III for the sum of
$3,300.00, granted by James Paddy Moran.

8ince you have advised me that the final payments

on the above Mortgage has been paid to you by Mr. Moran,
I herewith enclose the Mortgage duly signed for Dioohﬁc

together with a witness' signature, as you have requested.,

Hoping that the above is to your satisfactiom,
I remain

Yours very truly,

o 77
PR TP 0 e e Wew e ao\;—o’oonnco
YaZichi go

Reg. Fo. 05498




ey BEFPORE
Grand Porks, B.C.
June 4, 1948




& B

 Oye, No. 82 on the Becretary's originmal 1ist,

'm.mcummmdmm
leaves & net claim for reslty of $670.00. The
ftems wder 5 (o), that is, the claim for per-
semal property, sre abandomed emtirely., With
uquththusnl, of course, that is aban-
mmtummubrmm

DIRECY EXANINATION BY MR, COBUS:
Qt" Witasss, I produce to you s statement concerne
ing the real estate for which you are claiming.
- Bid you iastruet Mr. Leckie to prepare tuls
_statenmt for you and 1s that your aigaature?
At TYes. 5
Q:  Are the statements contained therein trus to the
best of your knowledge and reccllection?
ft Yes. |
MR, COBUS: I would ask leave to file the real estate
_ Statemmt, your honour, es the first exhiMit,
mnmmmn.u
MR, COBUS: Would my learned friend produse the appraie
sl en tnds property? ‘




- m The eppreisal?
MR, COPUS: Yes.
NR: NoINNRS: The plcture, teo?
M, COBUS: Yes, I will be ssking for it
ll.m I produce the appraisal of Coulthard,
nd and Compeny dated mu n, uu
6 & veliation of $87.00,
o “ m to Benint ), m
| ‘-mumammu;muo
-Il.“wmfnt 1ot locsated at 8T « 4th
Avenus, Steveston Tomsite, The dwelling wis
umwuumaunuamﬁum&
"munormucmurutwnrus. The.

____mmrmnmmlthm
‘msnmmtm.mmu

an 28 & Japsnese bath, The building wes of
‘frame, shingled, and was built oo posts, The
roof was shingled. Inside the bouse was V-jointed
apd painted: The floors were of fir covered
with 1inéleums The land wes purchased in 1987
for $150.00. The house was erected in 1937, and
bhe estimates the cost of the house, indluding
carpenter?s labour and the cost of mmterials,
be $1800.00, He also cleared and levelled the
1ot and cultivated the ground, put in a vege-
table garden in the rear and grass irm front. In
addition, be ereccted & frame woodshed in the
rear of either the land or the houss, I am not
quite certain. I don't think it is of any
consequence, He estimates the value of land




sid taprovenmts to be §1500:00, Neoessary
repairs were done, and the house wes lossted in
what he deseribes as & good residemtial distriet
'umzm-immm
S nmmwummtnhmuj
“-'m}-l-y,na.mrmuup-uﬂ
 the axterier walls which vere shingled were in
g008 emdition, snd he sulmits that 1f the pro-
perty required any repairs while in the hends

of the Custodisn, the Custodien should bave
attended to such repairs as he collscted the 4
'mmmmm,unuumuw j,
s mortgage on his vessel, the "Garry Point Neo,

5%, However, be says, the Custedisn shows 1o

sxpenditures for repairs in-any of the state-
ments which were seant to the claimant,
AS to the appraisal of $8RY9.00, be says

mtmtumhmatmmuam
property. e adds that the property is very aieely
Iscsted and the grounds snd house were left in :
good ceomdition: He rented the property at the

low rete of §7.00 per month to Nr. Kobus. That,

I might say, is spelled K«o-b-u~s. He Tigured

that he would be returning to the eoast be=

fore long and he wanted to have a respomsidle

party in the property who would look after it,

and hé believes that whem it was sold by the
Custodian in July of 1944 for $830,00, the pro-
perty would have been worth at least $1500.00

whish be is elaiming.




o

I“mumuurm&pmmu
file, your homour, a2 smapshot hesded "Oye,
_'nmm. 872 - 4th Avenus, atnum, B.C.",
‘ua.' ‘ |
ﬂ.hou,!nubm)'onlmmadtm;
Do you recognisze that house? At  Xea,

Qs  Wnich house is 1t? A: Thet is wy
house.
Qs ‘!htumm Az Yes,
| MR, COBUS: X file that om behalf of the Crown, your

 honour
~ (PROTOORAPE MARKED EXHIBIT ¥O, 3)
MR, COPUSB: Would my leamed friemd adait the aAssess-
ment in 1943 was $153.00 for land md $1250,00

for improvements?

¥R, COBUSs 4 total of $1405,007

NR, NcINNES: That is right,

MR, COBUS: Would my friend admit the statement con-
tained in Exhibit No. 1 that it was sold for
$8350,00 in July, 19447

HR, McINNES: Yes.

MR, COBUS: Your witness.

MR, MeINNES: If it please your homour, before I make
any sbuissions, I would like to have the assure
anee of my learmned friend that neither hiasell
nor sny member of his family were taking advane
tage of his climt, because the purchaser in
this case is one Mr. Kobus. |

S0 ¥R, COBUS: I bave no knowledge of Nr. Kobus.




B

THE COMMISSIONER: That 1is rather a startling revelss
thon.
‘n.n-unu I bave made the question brosd emowghj
' :mmmmumms-dﬁ-r
hinse mmmu‘untmrmm
MR, COBUS: You have my fullest assuranse, Mr. MeImnes.
M, MoINNES) It will be submitted, your hemour, that
this property was sold for its fair market value.
THE COMMISSIONER: mpmxph-:-mm.xmm,-
l&m: I would think seo.

‘ mmwmm.nn,m.

MIN2ZTION BY MR, McINNES:
You were maintaining $500,00 insursnce om this
house, iz that correct? At 1 took the
insurance out when the foundation was laid and
sinee I have just lived there.
It was $500.0C you were carrying?
Yes, but not whem the house was bullt, I didn't
change because I didn't think there would be
any risk of fire.
Is thers say reasen why you ¢an't snswer my quese
tion? I asked you if it imn't a faet that you
were earrying $500.00 insurance om this place and
that the insurance expired in April, April the
18th, 1943. A: TYes,
T™hat 1is all the insurmnce you had,




A Yeme
Q1 And you were quite scmtent to take $7.00 s moath
rent for the plase from Nr. Kobus?
& Yes,
'mmnn CORUS:
Gt Wt ysar 414 you fake out this insuremce of
$500,00 on your property? A: I think it was
in 1987,
And the house wes only partially completed at
the time that you insured it for $500,00, do
I wmderstand you to say? A Bo, it wms
mum-uymt.
It 41dn't reflect your opiniom of the hlu of

mmumm At Beo, I aM
2ot think that at the time,

MR, COBUS: That is all, your homowr.
THE COMMISSIONER: That is all, thank you.
(Witness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)

I bereby sertify the I to be & trwe
tn‘uunu transeript o th-pm

Pl S ALY
G. Hambletem
@fficial Reporter

mut,mzmm-cmmn-
mn.'m:hMMu e




Summary of Defence
—Bitnegges

F. H, Coulthard
F. G. Sheara

Required

Grand Forks, B.C.
June 4, 1948.

Sold for
$830.00

Witnesses: 1. F.H. Coulthard of Coulthard
‘ Sutherland & Co. Ltd.
Appraiser, Exhibit Ne. 2,
dated April 22, 1944.
"Poor post foundation.'

2. F. G. Sheard - to prove
advertisement, Cat. # 783,
and two (2) tenders received.
High ‘83'0., Low $600.

Ref. Insurance - $500.00 on the house.
Trans. p. 6, line 17 and following.

Summary of Documents Witness Proving
—to be filed _Same




i V.L.A, :
Greater Vancouver [Rural (except V.L.A, )|  (except Mission | V.L:A. Misston

g T ‘ Village
{8ade 5% (Sade [10% |Oharges Sale |Total Avard | Sale |Totel Avard
thereof |Price | there-| 12,50 | Price|80% of all 125% of all

] e oo, | [Xof Theount

e

FIRSONAL PROPERTY
Moter hhuloj Boats and Poat Oear

{25% o Othu- uipment | Amount of
ce [thereof ;:ieoj m Claims for

e 8 m.}pud to mt Gear |next
| purchasers| Declared & |preceding
{in ervor, | Not Pound |oolumn
Repay to | & Recorded
M 4ItA!itw ummr

NEIS

Total Claim for Percentage Claim for
Nets S8old, Total Award Nets Sold
{ Declared Not Found [to Total Claim|Declared

jand Recorded Now Not Found,

Missing & Recorded

TFOE e S v et e o b e e s s vt




M, Iasukichi
e
Méwy, B, G,

Dear Sir:

N

Case No.
ns

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... § 95,50,

$ 95.%
$ o0

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee ..

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




